
Polenz-Park-Cup 2024, PolenzParkCup 1/1 17.02.2024

Polenz-Park-Cup 2024
PolenzParkCup

Platz Vorname Nachname Verein Punkte
1 Torsten Ritter SG-Großschweidnitz 244
2 Jens Wandura SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 239
3 Tino Schuster Bayerisch-Amerikanischer Pistolen-Club e.V. 227
4 Stefan Mietzke BDMP SLG Polenzpark 227
5 Holger Löffler BDMP SLG Oberlausitz Löbau 223
6 Thomas Mietzke BDMP SLG Polenzpark 221
7 Andreas Möller SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 220
8 Jens Hamann Schützengesellschaft Seifhennersdorf 220
9 Jens Leubner PSG Zittau 1584 e.V. 218
10 Stephan Krostag PSG Zittau 1584 e.V. 217
11 Martin Hohlstein Görlitzer Schützengilde 1377 e.V. 216
12 Silvio Bräuer PSG Zittau 1584 e.V. 215
13 Florian Wieland Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 e.V. 215
14 Kevin Worch SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 214
15 Richard Löffler BDMP SLG Oberlausitz-Löbau 212
16 Torsten Urland Großkaliber Großhennersdorf 212
17 Mirko Schubert SLG Beiersdorf 211
18 Thilo Jutte BDMP SLG Polenzpark 209
19 Detlef Wünsche SLG Beiersdorf 208
20 Frank-Ralf Lehmann SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 207
21 Marcel Wendler SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 205
22 Sven Schiefelbein SG Großschönau 203
23 Susanne Langguth SLG Elbflorenz 202
24 Steffen Titze SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 199
25 Roland Worch SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 196
26 Rene Pampel Valtenberg Sportschützen e. V. 194
27 Mario Schreivogel VDSK-Standort Kottmar 192
28 Steffen Looke BDMP SLG Oberlausitz Löbau 190
29 Constantin Domsch Bayerisch-Amerikanischer Pistolen-Club e.V. 187
30 Andre Reichel Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 e.V. 186
31 Henrik Bergel SG Obergurig 1905 e.V. 183
32 Johanna Nixdorf SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 174
33 Lutz Noack SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 169
34 Michael Guthe Demitz-Thumitz 168
35 Björn Lauber Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 e.V. 167
36 Achmet Kaminski BDMP SLG Oberlausitz Löbau 157
37 Axel Kirstein SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 153
38 Matthias Neumann SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 143
39 Jörg Schneider SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 122
40 Mario Kroschwald SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 113
41 Jens Rößel SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 107
42 Steffen Stöcker SG Spitzkunnersdorf e.V. 106
43 Gerd Kirstein SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 98
44 Michael Lange SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 96
45 Jürgen Lehmann BDMP SLG Oberlausitz Löbau 92
46 Torsten Jelonek SG Spitzkunnersdorf e.V. 78
47 Hans Jürgen Schiefelbein SG Großschönau 66
48 Kerstin Bergel SG Obergurig 1905 e.V. 5
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Platz Mannschaft Punkte
1. SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 666

-> Wandura, Jens 239
-> Möller, Andreas 220
-> Lehmann, Frank-Ralf 207
-> Schneider, Jörg 122

2. SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 654
-> Ritter, Torsten 244
-> Worch, Kevin 214
-> Worch, Roland 196
-> Lange, Michael 96

3. PSG Zittau 1584 e.V. 650
-> Leubner, Jens 218
-> Krostag, Stephan 217
-> Bräuer, Silvio 215

4. Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 e.V. 568
-> Wieland, Florian 215
-> Reichel, Andre 186
-> Lauber, Björn 167




